

SOUTH NYANZA SUGAR COMPANY LIMITED





TENDER NOTICE

South Nyanza Sugar Company Limited invites sealed tenders from competent vendors for the provision of the below listed services/works and supply of goods. Tenders are open to all candidates meeting the eligibility criteria set in the tender document including AGPO group.

S/No	Item Description	Type of Tender	Closing Date
1.	Supply, Installation, Configuration, Migration, Replication, Testing and Commissioning of Data Centre Servers	Open Tender	26th July 2024
2.	Supply, Installation, Configuration, Testing and Commissioning of 40 KVA Data Centre Smart UPS	Open Tender	26th July 2024
3.	Provision of one year 50MBPS (Expandable) Internet and MPLS Services	Open Tender	26th July 2024
4.	Provision of Infrastructure as a Service (IAAS) Solution for remote DR Solution	Open Tender	26th July 2024
5.	Provision of Consultancy Services-Offsite Cloud Disaster Recovery Solution	Open Tender	26th July 2024
6.	Supply, Installation, Configuration, Testing and Commissioning of Unified Threat Management System (Hardware & Software including Licensing)	Open Tender	26th July 2024
7.	Configuration & Enhancement of Oracle Sparc Servers T4-4 & T4-2	Open Tender	26th July 2024
8.	Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of CCTV System.	Open Tender	26th July 2024
9.	Supply of Laminates	Open Tender	26th July 2024
10.	Supply of Industrial and Automotive Lubricants	Open Tender	26th July 2024
11.	Provision of Life Assurance Services (Re-tendering)	Open Tender	26th July 2024
12.	Provision of General Insurance Services (Re-tendering)	Open Tender	26th July 2024
13.	Supply of Fibrizer Hammers	Open Tender	26th July 2024
14.	Prequalification/Registration of Suppliers for the Supply, Installation of Curtains, Fittings and Interior Decoration.	Open Tender	26th July 2024
	The tender documents containing detailed information on the tenders can freely be downloaded from the official company website (www.sonvsugar.co.ke) & PPIP Portal.		

official company website (www.sonysugar.co.ke) & PPIP Portal.

Duly filled and completed tender documents clearly marked "Tender reference No. and Closing date" should be addressed to.

> The Managing Director, South Nyanza Sugar Company Ltd. Off Kisii-Migori Road. P.O. Box 107-40405, Sare-Awendo. Tel. no.020-8029201/2/3 or 020-8029043 Email; administration@sonysugar.co.ke:tenders@sonysugar.co.ke

and be deposited in the tender box at our Headquarters in Awendo by 26th July 2024 at 10.00 a.m. Tenders will then be opened thereafter at the Company's Training Centre in the presence of tenderers or their representatives who choose to attend. (This is optional)

SonySugar Company Limited reserves the right to accept or reject any application and is not bound to give any reasons thereof.

ISO 9001:2015 QMS & ISO 14001:2004 EMS CERTIFIED COMPANY CHANGE TOWARDS 'A SWEETER. INTEGRATED AND RESPONSIVE SONYSUGAR'